

GAHC030003012025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/80/2025

Laldingliani and 8 Ors.

W/o H.Lalmuanuia, R/o Tuikual North C Mual, Aizawl 2: Lalthansangi

D/o Lalsawma R/o

Tuikual South B Mual

Aizawl

3: Lalruatfela

S/o Lalthuamlia

R/o Tuikual North C Mual

Aizawl

4: H.K.Dawngzuala

H/o V.L.Ruali

R/o Zonuam

Aizawl

5: Thangkham

H/o Thangkungi

R/o Tuikual North C Mual

Aizawl

6: Vanrammawii

W/o Thandanga (L)

R/o Tuikual South B Mual

Aizawl

7: Lalfamkimi

W/o Kaphmingliana

R/o Mission Vengthlang

Aizawl

8: Lalhmingthangi

W/o K.Roliana

R/o Bungkawn

Aizawl

9: Lalneihlaia
S/o Kapliani
R/o Ruikual North C Mual
Aizawl

VERSUS

Sh H.Lalhmunsiamma and 2 Ors..
S/o H.Zalianthanga (L), R/o Tuikual North C Mual, Aizawl 2:Smt Marina
Lalthazuali
W/o H.Lalhmunsiamma
R/o Tuikual North C Mual
Aizawl

3:The Secretary
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Govt. of Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma

Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Lalfakzuala for R1

Linked Case : Review.Pet./3/2025

Laldingliani and 8 Ors.
W/o H.Lalmuanpuia
R/o Tuikual North C Mual
Aizawl

2: Lalthansangi
D/o Lalsawma
R/o Tuikual South 'B' Mual
Aizawl

3: Lalruatfela
S/o Lalthuamliaana
R/o Tuikual North 'C' Mual
Aizawl

4: J.K.Dawngzuala
H/o V.L.Ruali

R/o Zonuam
Aizawl

5: Thangkham
H/o Thangkung
R/o Tuikual North 'C' Mual
Aizawl

6: Vanrammawii
W/o Thandanga (L). R/o Tuikual South 'B' Mual
Aizawl

7: Lalfamkimi
W/o Kaphmingliana
R/o Mission Vengthlang
Aizawl

8: Lalhmingthangi
W/o K.Roliana
R/o Bungkawn
Aizawl

9: Lalneihlaia
S/o Kapliani
R/o Tuikual North 'C' Mual
Aizawl
VERSUS

Sh H.Lalhmunsiam and Anr.
S/o H.Zalianthanga (L)
R/o Tuikual North C Mual
Aizawl

2:Smt Marina Lalthazuali
W/o H.Lalhmunsiam
R/o Tuikual North 'C' Mual
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalfakawma
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr. C Lalfakzuala for R1

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA
ORDER

24.04.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. T. Lalzekima, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Ms. H. Lalrosangi, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1.
- 2.** It appears that vide Order dated 02.04.2026, this Court had passed an order deeming service of notice upon respondent No. 2, hence, let this Interlocutory Application be fixed for hearing after **2 (two) weeks**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant